L

H

-+ UNOFFICIAL COP¥ss677

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY RESERVED FOR COUNTY RECORDER:

AND AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO.

Gary K. Fordyce, Esq.

ABN AMRO North America, Inc.
Suite 325

135% Soutt La Salle Straet
Chicago, Illinois 60603

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

N e =

12-13-222-023

t i “."’l ®
Pl LI
PROPERTY “ADDRESS i
7300 West Agatite
Norridee, Tillitois 60656
SECCOND MODIFICATION OF 4
MORTGAGE,~ XSSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS, /’/
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT ,jj

e et

This SECOND MODIFICATION X MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND
RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT is executed as of
Ootober 1, 1995 {(this "Second Modification"}, by HUMBOLDT MFG.
CG., an Illinois corporation {tho{ *Mortgagor"), whose address is
7300 West Agatite, Norridge, Illinois . €0656, and LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK, a national banking associaticn. ‘the “Mortgagee"}, whose

-address is 120 South La Salle Street, Chicago, 1ilinocis 60603.

RECITALS:

A, The Mortgagor executed and delivered o the Mortgagee
that certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and! Rents, Securiky
Agreement aud Financing Statement dated as of August 30, 1990 and
recorded on September 4, 1990 as Document No. 902479629 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illiecoils, as
modified and amended by that certain First Modificeiinn of
Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreemeprt, and
Financing Statement dated as of September 1, 1993, between the
Mortgagor and the Mortgagee and recorded on January 26, 1994 a=
Document MNo. 94082079 in the Oftfice of the Recorder of Deads of
Cock County, lilinois {cellectively, the "Mortgage"™), and which
Mortgage encumbers certain real property described in Exhibit "A"
attached hereto and wade a part hereof {the "Premises").

B. The Mortgagee has made {i) certain revolving loans to the
Mortgagor evidenced by that certain Secured Revolving Note dated
August 30, 1990 in the maximum principal amourt of Two Million Six
Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Doilars (52,600,000.00;, jeintly and
severalily executed by the Mortgagor and Humnboldr Scientific, Inc.,
a florth Carclina corporation ("Humboldt Scientific®}, and payable
to the crder of the Mortgagee, as replaced by that certain ia}

BOX 333-CTI

LLIYRNSGH




UNOFFICIAL COPY




s

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Secured Revelving Note dated September 1, 13892 in the maximum
principal amount of Twe Million Four Hundred Thousand and 00/100
OCollars ($2,400,000.00), executed by the Mortgagor and payable to
the order of the Mortgagee, (b} Replacement Secured Revolving Note
dated as of September 1, 1993 in the maximum principal amount of
Two Million and 00/100 Dollars (32,000,000.00), executed by the
Mortgagor and payable to the order of the Mortgagee, and (¢)
Replacement Securad Revolvinag Note dated as of September 1, 1994 in
the maximum principal amount of Two Million and 00/100 Dollars
($2,000,000.00), executed by the Mortgagor and payable to the order
of the Mortgagee; ({(ii} a certain term loan to the Mortgagor
evidenced by that certain Securad Term Note dated August 20, 19390
in the original principal amount of Six Hundred Thousand and 0G0/100
Dollars (5600,000,00), dJointly and severally executed by the
Mortgagor and Humbeldt Scientific and payable to the order of the
Mortgagee, el {11i) a certaln mortgage loan to the Mortgagor
evidenced by tnat certain Secured Mortyage Note dated August 30,
1980 in the original principal amount of Five Hundred Fifry
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (S8550,000.00), jointly and severally
executed by the Mortgagor and Humboldt Scientific and payable to
the order of the Mortgagee, as replaced by that certain (a) Amended
and Restated Secured Mortgage Note dated September 1, 1992 in the
original principal amount oI Five Hundred Fifty Thousand and 0G/100
Dollars {($550,000.00), execured by the Mortgagor and payable to the
order of the Mortgagee, and () Replacement Secured Mortgage Note
dated as of September 1, 1993 in‘the original principal amcunt of
Six Humdred Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred Zightv Eight and
00/100 Dollars (5697,488.00), executed by the Mortgagor and payable
to the order of the Mortgagee.

C. The Mortgagee has also made a/mertain mortgage loan to
Bank ©One, Chicago, N.A., formerly known 28 \Rank One, Evanston,
N.A., as Trustee under a Trust Agreement datéed June 2, 1978 and
known as Trust No. R-2210 {(the "Trustee"} ana. Dennis E. Burgess
("RBurgess"), as evidenced by that certain Note dared as of October
30, 15%2 in the principal amount of Three Hunured Eighty Five
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (538%,000.00), jointly and severally
executed by the Trustee and Burgess and payable to thelorider of the
Mortgagee,

D. The Mortgagyor requests, and the Mortgagee is agreealle to
increasing the maximum amount of the aforementioned revolving loan,
and each desire that the Mortgage he amended to secure all of the
aforementioned cbligations of the Mortgagor, the Trustee and
Burgess to the Mcrtgagee as set forth above.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties
nereby agree as follows:

1. RECITALS. The foregoing recitals are hareby incorporated
into and made a part of this Second Modification.

2. DEFINITIONS. Capitalized words and phrases not otherwise

defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned thereto
in the Mortgage

LLITRESEH



UNOFFICIAL COPY



Frlo .

UNOFIIL OPY

3. OBLIGATIONS SECURED. The Mortgage secures:

(a}l  the obligations and liabilities of the Mortgagor to the
Mortgagee evidenced by that certain:

(1) Secured Revolving Note dated August 30, 1990 in the
maximum principal amount of Two Million Six Hundred Thousand
and 00/100 Dollars ($2,6C0,000.00), jointly and severally
eXxecuted by the Mortgagor and Humboldt Scientific, and payable
to the order of the Mortgagee, as replaced by that certain:

{A) Secured Revolving Note dated September 1, 19$92
in the maximum principal amount of Twe Million Four
Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($2,400,000.00),
erecuted by the Mortgagor and payable to the order of the
Morcgages;

%)  Replacement Secured Revolving Not= dated as of
Septembzr 1, 1993 in the maximum principal amount of Two
Million ana 00/100 Dollars ($2,000,000.00), executed by
the Mortgayor and payable to the order of the Mortgagee;

(C}]  Repiccement Secured Revolving Note dated as of
Baptember 1, 1394 1n. the maximum principal amount of Two
Million and 00/10U-Sollars ($2,000,000.0C), executed by
the Mortgagor and payatle to the order of the Mortgagee;
and

{D} Replacement Secuitd Revolving Note dated as of
October 1, 1995, in the maximum principal amount of Two
Million hree Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($2,300,000.00), executed by the Mortgagor and payable to
the order of the Mortgagee (together with any and all
notes 1ssued in renewal, extenston. or modification
therecof, or in substitution or replacenent therefor, in
whole or in part, being collectively referred to herein
as tne "Humboldt Revolving Note"); and

(1i) Secured Mortgage Note dated August 30, 2970 in the
original principal amount of Five Hundred Fifty Thodsend and
00/100 Dollars {$550,000.00), jeintly and severally exscuted
by the Mortgagor and Humboldt Scientific and payable to the
crder of the Mortgagee, as replaced by that certain:

{a) Amended and Restated Secured Mortgage Note
dated September 1, 1992 in the original principal amount
of Five Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/10¢ Dollars
(§550,000.00), executed by the Mortgagor and payable to
the order of the Mortgagee; and

(k) Replacement Secured Mortgage Note dated as of
September 1, 1993 in the original principal amcunt of Six
Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Eight
and 00/100 Dollars (5697,488.00), executed by the
Mortgagor and payable to the order of the Mortgagee

3

b

4

LLYVRE




UNOFFICIAL COPY ~




UNOFFICIAL COPY

{together with any and all notes issued in renewal,
extension or modification thereof, or in substitution or
replacement therefor, in whecle or in part, being
collectively referred to herein as the "Humboldt Mortgage
Note") .

{h)  the obligations and liabkilities of the Trustes and
Burgess to the Mortgagee evidenced by that certain Note dated as of
October 30, 1992 in the principal amount of Three Hundred Eighty
Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($385,000.00), Jointly and
severally executed by the Trustee and Burgess and payable to the
crder of the Mortgagee (togetheyr with any and all notes issued in
renewal, ‘extension or modification thereof, or in substitution or
replacemant therefor, in whole or in part, being collectively
referred ¢¢ herein as the "Burgess Mortgage Note'"},

4, NOTEE. The term "Note" or "Notes" as definsd in the
Mortgage is herebymodified to refer, collectively, to the Humboldt
Revolving Note, Che Humboldt Mortgage Note, the Burgess Mortgage
Note, and any and all extensions, renewals and modifications
thereof and substitutions therefor, and all the obligations and
liabilities of the Morigagor, the Trustee and Burgess to the
Mortgagee set forth in Secrtion 3 above.

5. CONTINUING EFFECT All the rerms of the Mortgage are
hereby incorporated by refererce herein, and the Mortgage, except
as hereby modified, shall remain in full force and effect in all
respects. The Mortgagor, by execurion of this Second Medification,
hereby reaffirms, assumes and binds Ltself to all of the
obligations, duties, rights, covenants. terms and conditions that
are contained in the Mortgsae.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Modification of Mortgage,
2ssignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agezement and Financing
Statement nas been duly executed as of the day and /year first above
written.

HUMBOLDT MFG. CO., an Illinois
corporation

By:
ennis E. Burdess
its: President

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

By : IJAZZI, i g{.//l"'-—-
‘ U
{ ]

Tts: Fieef Viee WSego(fof

GKF:jh/ 101755, AGR
Novembher 10, 1995%
31393831

LLYPNRSE




UNOFFICIAL COPY - - .



UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
5S8.

COUNTY OF COOXK

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in
the Stare aforesaid, do hereby certify that DENNIS E. BURGESS, the
President of HUMBOLDT MFG. CO., an Iilinois corporation, who is
personally known to we to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and
as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and
purposeg  therein set forth.

, AnH
GIVEN (under my hand and notarial seal thas _ﬁjég__L__ day of

November, 1945,
ﬂ%’f—o/pcf QZM

' Notary Public

My Commission Expires

LSEAL"
MARLENE A HERNANDEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINQIS
Yiy Commission Expires 06/19/99
STATE CF ILLINOIS
) S88.

COUNTY QF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and ’01 said County, in
the Srate ~forespid, do hereby certify that ‘[TY’ T~ LATSon/
the FuasT Vice feesidenT” of LASALLE NATTO\IAT CANX, a rational
banking association, who is personally known to m® to be the same
person whose name, is subscribed to the foregeoing instrument as such
FiesT Jci.foSdbﬂ appeared before me this day in pe2rson and
acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said-iietrument
as his/her own free zand voluntary act and as the free and woluntary
act of said banking association, for the uses and purposes therein
scet forth.

P
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this __;2§2fﬁ _ day of
November, 1995,

!

“ﬂ/zu,du_ (- Pf/,um,b{)\)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MARLENFA HERNANDEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC “TATE OF ILLINCIS
! My Comimissian Expires 06/19/99




UNOFFICIAL COPY

{.




Lt A r L

UNOEEICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “"A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF KEAL ESTATE

THAT PART OF THE SQUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12,
EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMAENCING AT THE SOQUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
OF SeZTION 13, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE
THIRD BERINCIPAL MERIDIAN; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST
LINE OF GAID HNORTHEAST 1/4, 470.40 FEET; THENCE WEST
PARALLEL (#C THE SQUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4, 522.68
FEET TO A/PLACE COF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING WEST
PARALLEL TO "HE SAID SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4,
209.52 FEET; THENCE NORTH PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE,  150.42 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SAID SECTICN 13; THENTE EAST ALONG THE NCRTH LINE OF THE
SAID SQUTH 1/2 OF THE SGUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4,
209.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 190.44 FEET T0O THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

ADDRESS OF REAL LSTATE

7300 West Agatite
Norridge, Illinois 6065¢€

PERMANENT TAX 1.D. NO. DF REAL ESTATE

12-13-222-023

9:
-
GKF:jh X
D10175%.AGR %’E
November 10, 1995
39405.1 z;
-]




UNOFFICIAL COPY :




